TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM716236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richard Blackmore		10/21/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Purpletuity Limited	
Street Address:	64 New Cavendish Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W1G8TB	
Entity Type:	Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73323820	DEEP PURPLE
Serial Number:	73323768	DEEP PURPLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6267959900

PTO@lewisroca.com, dplumley@lewisroca.com, Email:

llista@lewisroca.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID A. PLUMLEY Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	307892-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Plumley
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Plumley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=22.03.22 Deed of Assignment US Signed#page1.tif source=22.03.22 Deed of Assignment US Signed#page2.tif

source=22.03.22 Deed of Assignment US Signed#page3.tif source=22.03.22 Deed of Assignment US Signed#page4.tif source=22.03.22 Deed of Assignment US Signed#page5.tif

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 21st day of October 2021 BETWEEN Mr Richard Blackmore c/o Pryor Cashman LLP, 7 Times Square, New York, New York 10036, USA (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part and Purpletuity Limited (Company Registration No 05612009) of 64 New Cavendish Street, London, UK (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

The Assignor is the proprietor of US Trade Mark Registration No. 1209142 for the stylised mark DEEP PURPLE protecting use of the mark in respect of "Entertainment services, namely musical performances rendered by a group" in Class 41 and of US Trade Mark Registration No. 1228754 for the plain word mark DEEP PURPLE protecting use of the mark in respect of "Entertainment services, namely musical performances rendered by a group" in Class 41, (hereinafter referred to as the "Trade Mark Registrations") particulars of which are set forth in the Schedule hereto.

It is agreed between the parties hereto that the Trade Mark Registrations should be assigned by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter mentioned.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES:

In consideration of the sum of £1 (one pound sterling) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor with full title guarantee hereby assigns unto the Assignee all the property, right, title and interest in the Trade Mark Registrations including all common law rights connected therewith TOGETHER with the whole of the goodwill represented by and subsisting in the Trade Mark Registrations.

TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

This Assignment is executed as a Deed. This Deed is delivered the day on which it is dated.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

Executed by the Assignor

Mr Richard Blackmore

(signature)

(signature)

(name)

Carole Isralia

Executed for and on behalf of the Assignee

(name)

(signature)

(name and capacity)

Purpletuity Limited

(name and capacity)

(name and capacity)

(name and capacity)

(signature)

(name and capacity)

(signature)

(name and capacity)

(signature)

(signature)

(signature)

(signature)

(signature)

(name)

Schedule To Deed of Assignment Dated 21st October 2021

Between

Mr Richard Blackmore

and

Purpletuity Limited (Company Registration No 05612009)



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Nome | Site Index | Search | FAQ | Glossery | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Thu Feb 10 04:07:22 EST 2022

TESS HOME REPUBLIC STRUCTURED PRESCRIBER SHOWN ON SEARCH OF SHOWN AFTER

Logout Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Record 1 out of 1

TTA6 Status

(Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return

to TESS)



Word Mark

DEEP PURPLE

Goods and

IC 041. US 107. G & S: Entertainment Services-Namely, Musical Performances Rendered by a Group.

Services

FIRST USE: 19680000. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19680000

Mark Drawing

Code

(5) WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS IN STYLIZED FORM

Serial Number 73323768

Filing Date August 17, 1981

Current Basis Original Filing 1A

Basis

Published for

June 15, 1982 Opposition

Registration

1209142

Number Registration

September 14, 1982

Date Owner

(REGISTRANT) HEC Enterprises Limited LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNITED KINGDOM Sterling

House 27 Hatchlands Road Redhill, Surrey UNITED KINGDOM RH1 6RW

(LAST LISTED OWNER) BLACKMORE, RICHARD H. INDIVIDUAL UNITED STATES C/O PRYOR

CASHMAN LLP, 7 TIMES SQUARE NEW YORK NEW YORK 10036

Assignment

ASSIGNMENT RECORDED

Recorded Attorney of

Record

ROBERT J. DEBRAUWERE

Type of Mark

SERVICE MARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Affidavit Text SECT 15. SECT 8 (6-YR). SECTION 8(10-YR) 20130909.

Renewal

2ND RENEWAL 20130909

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

TESS HOME NEW JEEK STRUCTURED PREE FORM BROWNING SEARCH OC TON HELF

[HOME | SITE INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY

Nome | Site Index | Search | FAQ | Glossary | Contacts | eBusiness | eBix alerts | News

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Thu Feb 10 04:07:22 EST 2022

The state of the s

Logout Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Record 1 out of 1

ASSIGN Status

TTAB Status

(Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return

to TESS)

ped Drawing

Word Mark DEEP PURPLE

Goods and IC 041. US 107. G & S: Entertainment Services-Namely, Musical Performances Rendered by a Group.

Services FIRST USE: 19680000. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19680000

Mark Drawing

(1) TYPED DRAWING Code

Serial 73323820 Number

Filing Date August 17, 1981

Current Basis 1A Original 1A

Filing Basis Published for

November 30, 1982 Opposition

Registration

1228754 Number

Registration

February 22, 1983 Date

Owner (REGISTRANT) HEC Enterprises Limited LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNITED KINGDOM 27

Hatchlands Road Sterling House Redhill, Surrey RH1 6RW UNITED KINGDOM KTA 7BY

(LAST LISTED OWNER) BLACKMORE, RICHARD H. INDIVIDUAL UNITED STATES C/O PRYOR

CASHMAN LLP. 7 TIMES SQUARE NEW YORK NEW YORK 10036

Assignment Recorded

ASSIGNMENT RECORDED

Attorney of Record

ROBERT J. DEBRAUWERE

Type of Mark SERVICE MARK Register **PRINCIPAL**

RECORDED: 03/23/2022

Affidavit Text SECT 15. SECT 8 (6-YR). SECTION 8(10-YR) 20130221.

Renewal 2ND RENEWAL 20130221

Live/Dead

LIVE Indicator

SIGARICHIOG

| HOME | SITE INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY